
Section 462.110  Fees

a)	The following fees shall apply:

1)	Application for certification 				$100

2)	Annual recertification					None

3) 	Returned check fee					$25

4)	Late filing annual Recertification Report		$10/day 
(minimum $100, maximum $1,000)

b)	All fees are nonrefundable.

[bookmark: _GoBack]c)	All fees under this Part shall be paid by certified check, cashier's check or money order made payable to "Illinois Commerce Commission/EE Installer Certification".  Each payment shall be accompanied by documentation identifying what fee is being paid, the applicant's or certificate holder's name, address and FEIN/TIN.
